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     "AA" GIRLS SECTIONAL       AT  GLENWOOD-TAYLOR VILLE HOST  05/10/12    OUTDOOR 
 
 
                    "AA" IHSA Girls Sectional (Host -T'ville) 
 
 
                                     *** FINAL SCOR ING *** 
 
   1. Southeast High School             121.00     9. Jersey Community High School       18.50 
   2. Effingham High School              70.00    1 0. Lincoln                            18.00 
   3. Glenwood High School               69.50    1 1.  Lanphier High School              12.00 
   4. Highland High School               61.00    1 2. Bethalto Civic Memorial High Scho  10.00 
   5. Sacred Heart-Griffin               55.00    1 3. Mt. Zion                            9.00 
   6. Rochester                          46.00    1 4. Roxana                              4.00 
   7. Taylorville                        42.00    1 5. Wood River East Alton-W.R.          2.00 
   8. Decatur MacArthur                  19.00    1 6. Jacksonville H.S.                   1.00 
 
 
                                         EVENT RESU LTS 
 
 
 1. 4 X 800 Meter Relay       FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Effingham High School (A)                                         9:39.49 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Bethany Donaldson(So),Jenna. Bingham,Chelsea. Bing ham,Kelsey Cramsey(Sr)) 
                                                 2.   Sacred Heart-Griffin (A)                                          9:46.21 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Alex House,Meghan. McClain(Fr),Bridget. McClain(Fr ),Taylor. Pohlman(Fr)) 
                                                 3.   Glenwood High School (A)                                          9:54.75 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Rachel Crowley,Kirsten. Aydt(So),Breianna Lowe,Eri ca. Rideout) 
                                                 4.   Rochester (A)                                                    10:01.94 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Nicole. Tabatabai,Hayley.. Simpkins(Fr),Amanda.. N elson(So),Krissy.. Finley(So)) 
                                                 5.   Taylorville (A)                                                  10:32.89 
                                                 6.   Mt. Zion (A)                                                     10:38.80 
                                                 7.   Jersey Community High School (A)                                 10:51.18 
                                                 8.   Roxana (A)                                                       11:29.53 
                                                 9.   Jacksonville H.S. (A)                                            11:40.46 
                                                10.   Southeast High School (A)                                        11:40.96 
 
 
 2. 4 X 100 Meter Relay  FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Rochester (A)                                                       53.59 
                                                   (Taylor.. Ostermeier(So),Mae. Milligan(Fr),Taylor. Welch(Jr),Lyndi.. Saccaro(So)) 
                                                 2.   Mt. Zion (A)                                                        55.04 
                                                   (Connor Kuhle(Fr),Alyssa Lowe,Shelbi Lahniers,Madis on Colbert(So)) 
                                                 3.   Taylorville (A)                                                     55.22 
                                                   (Mariah McQuire(Fr),Carly. Fleming(Sr),Miranda Math eny,Ali. Dubay) 
                                                 4.   Jacksonville H.S. (A)                                               55.26 
                                                   (Breanna Rooney(Fr),Rachel Shive(Fr),Sami Suttles,D iona Salther) 
                                                 5.   Roxana (A)                                                          55.47 
                                                   (Destiny Vongprachanh,Kylie Garris(So),Miranda Cunn ingham,Alyssa Stacy) 
                                                 6.   Effingham High School (A)                                           55.52 
                                                   (Stephanie Bowen(Sr),Cort Mosier(Jr),Suzy. Parks,Re agan. Keck(So)) 
                                                 7.   Lincoln (A)                                                         55.93 
                                                   (Keke Dawson(Jr),Asia. Glenn,Edraniel. Tookes,Seren a Cunningham(Fr)) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Southeast High School (A)                                           49.20 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Yakira. Washington,Shirley. Jones(So),Shawnise Ste livan,Charday. Crawford(Jr)) 
                                                 2.   Glenwood High School (A)                                            49.90 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Malina Murphy,Lexie. Weakly,Mackenzie McClintock,C rystal Lee(Jr)) 
                                                 3.   Sacred Heart-Griffin (A)                                            50.98 
                                                   (Elizabeth Wiatrolik,Aly Gossard,Rachel Treat,Diann a Montgomery) 
                                                 4.   Decatur MacArthur (A)                                               51.57 
                                                   (DeAsia Snowden-Bass,Alex Gregory(Sr),Kanika Bass,K halyia Lawson(Fr)) 
                                                 5.   Highland High School (A)                                            51.95 
                                                   (Katelyn Lucia(So),Bailey Leitschuh,Jenn Ullman,Amy  Sutterfield) 
                                                 6.   Jersey Community High School (A)                                    52.39 
                                                   (Kayla Schleper,Emalie Thornton(Sr),Clara Miles(Fr) ,Ellen Snyders(Fr)) 
                                                 7.    Lanphier High School (A)                                           52.44 
                                                   (Nicole Dentzman(Jr),Haylee Fairconnetue(So), 
                                                     Quinesyea Richardson(So) ,Sierra James(Fr)) 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Southeast High School (A)                                           49.20 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Dami Emuze,Shirley. Jones(So),Shawnise Stelivan,Ch arday. Crawford(Jr)) 
                                                 2.   Glenwood High School (A)                                            49.90 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Malina Murphy,Lexie. Weakly,Mackenzie McClintock,C rystal Lee(Jr)) 
                                                 3.   Sacred Heart-Griffin (A)                                            50.98 
                                                 4.   Decatur MacArthur (A)                                               51.57 
                                                 5.   Highland High School (A)                                            51.95 
                                                 6.   Jersey Community High School (A)                                    52.39 
                                                 7.    Lanphier High School (A)                                           52.44 
                                                 8.   Rochester (A)                                                       53.59 
                                                 9.   Mt. Zion (A)                                                        55.04 
                                                10.   Taylorville (A)                                                     55.22 
                                                11.   Jacksonville H.S. (A)                                               55.26 
                                                12.   Roxana (A)                                                          55.47 
                                                13.   Effingham High School (A)                                           55.52 
                                                14.   Lincoln (A)                                                         55.93 
 



 
 3. 3200 Meter Run       FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Alyson Hensler(So)     Roxana                                    14:17.01 
                                                 2.   Maria Schollmeier      Mt. Zion                                  14:24.23 
                                                 3.   Kati Weishaupt(So)     Jersey Community High Scho ol              14:40.31 
                                                 4.   Megan.. Western(Fr)    Rochester                                 14:56.78 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Lindsay Rogers(Jr)     Glenwood High School                      11:48.15 
                                                 2.   Emily Holtzclaw(So)    Highland High School                      12:06.57 
                                                 3.   Meghan. McClain(Fr)    Sacred Heart-Griffin                      12:15.50 
                                                 4.   Erin Faloon(Fr)        Sacred Heart-Griffin                      12:58.39 
                                                 5.   Kristen. Mertz(Sr)     Wood River East Alton-W.R.                 13:02.21 
                                                 6.   Emily. Blankenship(Jr) Rochester                                 13:10.32 
                                                 7.   Taryn Buennemeyer(So)  Glenwood High School                      13:26.17 
                                                 8. T Michelle. Childers(Fr) Taylorville                               13:28.82 
                                                  . T Lauren Pearce(Jr)      Taylorville                               13:28.82 
                                                10.   Marie Bertram(Jr)      Southeast High School                     13:29.44 
                                                11.   Nasrin Hosseini(So)    Mt. Zion                                  14:26.01 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Lindsay Rogers(Jr)     Glenwood High School                      11:48.15 
                                                 2.   Emily Holtzclaw(So)    Highland High School                      12:06.57 
                                                 3.   Meghan. McClain(Fr)    Sacred Heart-Griffin                      12:15.50 
                                                 4.   Erin Faloon(Fr)        Sacred Heart-Griffin                      12:58.39 
                                                 5.   Kristen. Mertz(Sr)     Wood River East Alton-W.R.                 13:02.21 
                                                 6.   Emily. Blankenship(Jr) Rochester                                 13:10.32 
                                                 7.   Alyson Hensler(So)     Roxana                                    14:17.01 
                                                 8.   Maria Schollmeier      Mt. Zion                                  14:24.23 
                                                 9.   Kati Weishaupt(So)     Jersey Community High Scho ol              14:40.31 
                                                10.   Megan.. Western(Fr)    Rochester                                 14:56.78 
                                                11.   Marisa Howell(So)      Effingham High School                       NF 
                                                12.   Savannah Stogsdill(Fr) Roxana                                      NF 
                                                13.   Brianna. Dye(Fr)       Lincoln                                     NF 
                                                14.   Marie Bertram(Jr)      Southeast High School                       NF 
                                                15.   Jayden Shelton(Fr)     Highland High School                        NF 
                                                16.   Michelle. Childers(Fr) Taylorville                                 NF 
                                                17.   Nasrin Hosseini(So)    Mt. Zion                                    NF 
                                                18.   Taryn Buennemeyer(So)  Glenwood High School                        NF 
                                                19.   Lauren Pearce(Jr)      Taylorville                                 NF 
 
 
 4. 100M HURDLES         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     1.   Justice Collins(Jr)    Southeast High School                        16.22 
                                                 2.   Miranda Koehler(Fr)    Sacred Heart-Griffin                         17.29 
                                                 3.   Mandy Arnold(Fr)       Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School          17.44 
                                                 4.   Taylor Stamper(Fr)     Roxana                                       19.36 
                                                 5.   Janisha Pealer(Jr)     Decatur MacArthur                            20.56 
                                                 6.   Kayla. Link(So)        Glenwood High School                         20.99 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     1.   Abby Ralph(Jr)         Sacred Heart-Griffin                         17.22 
                                                 2.   Jasmine Berry(Sr)      Southeast High School                        17.24 
                                                 3.   Lexi Smith(Sr)         Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School          17.70 
                                                 4.   Elizabeth. Dye(So)     Lincoln                                      18.59 
                                                 5.   Colleen Staudenmaier(JrMt. Zion                                     19.35 
                                                 6.   Sydney Curtis(Sr)      Jersey Community High Scho ol                 22.87 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  3 (FAT)     1.   Amina. Jackson(Sr)     Lincoln                                      16.26 
                                                 2.   Amanda.. Nelson(So)    Rochester                                    16.27 
                                                 3.   Ashley. Miller(Fr)     Mt. Zion                                     17.23 
                                                 4.   Shelby. Hough(So)      Glenwood High School                         17.48 
                                                 5.   Stephanie Bowen(Sr)    Effingham High School                        18.00 
                                                 6.   Frankie Kanallakan(Jr) Jersey Community High Scho ol                 18.16 
                                                 7.   Kaylee Westerman(Sr)   Taylorville                                  20.67 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Justice Collins(Jr)    Southeast High School                        15.73 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Abby Ralph(Jr)         Sacred Heart-Griffin                         16.30 
                                                 3.   Jasmine Berry(Sr)      Southeast High School                        16.65 
                                                 4.   Amanda.. Nelson(So)    Rochester                                    17.05 
                                                 5.   Miranda Koehler(Fr)    Sacred Heart-Griffin                         17.14 
                                                 6.   Ashley. Miller(Fr)     Mt. Zion                                     17.22 
                                                 7.   Mandy Arnold(Fr)       Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School          17.45 
                                                 8.   Amina. Jackson(Sr)     Lincoln                                      17.60 
 
 
 5. 100 Meter Dash       SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     1.   Charday. Crawford(Jr)  Southeast High School                        13.07 
                                                 2.   Madison Colbert(So)    Mt. Zion                                     13.72 
                                                 3.   Ellen Snyders(Fr)      Jersey Community High Scho ol                 13.82 
                                                 4.   Carly. Fleming(Sr)     Taylorville                                  14.83 
                                                 5.   Diona Salters(Fr)      Jacksonville H.S.                            15.27 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     1.   Peyton Bone(Sr)        Effingham High School                        13.06 
                                                 2.   Clara Miles(Fr)        Jersey Community High Scho ol                 13.48 
                                                 3.   Majaya Baker(Fr)       Decatur MacArthur                            13.83 
                                                 4.   Katie Hunk(So)         Mt. Zion                                     15.45 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  3 (FAT)     1.   Crystal Lee(Jr)        Glenwood High School                         13.22 
                                                 2.   Zaneta White(Fr)       Southeast High School                        13.69 
                                                 3.   Mariah McQuire(Fr)     Taylorville                                  14.12 
                                                 4.   Miranda Cunninham(Fr)  Roxana                                       14.59 
                                                 5.   Jayla Pickens(Fr)       Lanphier High School                        15.10 
                                                 6.   Sylvia. Parrish(Fr)    Lincoln                                      15.39 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  4 (FAT)     1.   Jazmin Jackson(Jr)     Glenwood High School                         12.68 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Aryn Weis(Sr)          Highland High School                         12.78 
                                                 3.   Rachel Shive(Fr)       Jacksonville H.S.                            14.21 
                                                 4.   Quinesyea Richardson(So Lanphier High School                        14.88 
 



                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Charday. Crawford(Jr)  Southeast High School                        12.03 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Jazmin Jackson(Jr)     Glenwood High School                         12.58 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Aryn Weis(Sr)          Highland High School                         12.68 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 4.   Crystal Lee(Jr)        Glenwood High School                         12.80 
                                                 5.   Peyton Bone(Sr)        Effingham High School                        12.98 
                                                 6.   Clara Miles(Fr)        Jersey Community High Scho ol                 13.53 
                                                 7.   Zaneta White(Fr)       Southeast High School                        13.75 
                                                 8.   Madison Colbert(So)    Mt. Zion                                     13.97 
 
 
 6. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Hannah Jordan          Mt. Zion                                   2:36.57 
                                                 2.   Hayley.. Simpkins(Fr)  Rochester                                  2:38.71 
                                                 3.   Katelyn Halligan       Jacksonville H.S.                          2:41.40 
                                                 4.   Sarah White(So)        Mt. Zion                                   2:43.33 
                                                 5.   Courtney Dandridge(Fr) Southeast High School                      2:44.50 
                                                 6.   Shasta Bryant           Lanphier High School                      2:45.62 
                                                 7.   Marissa Miller(Fr)     Sacred Heart-Griffin                       2:45.85 
                                                 8.   Toryn Davis            Taylorville                                2:46.22 
                                                 9.   Tori Ahlmeyer          Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School        2:46.64 
                                                10.   Katey Brown            Jersey Community High Scho ol               2:46.75 
                                                11.   Kate Nikles            Lincoln                                    3:02.48 
                                                12.   Emily Corbridge        Jacksonville H.S.                          3:11.88 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Kelsey Cramsey(Sr)     Effingham High School                      2:19.16 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Hannah. Boehme(Fr)     Taylorville                                2:23.23 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Alex House             Sacred Heart-Griffin                       2:23.71 
                                                 4.   Tori Fulgham(Jr)       Roxana                                     2:23.72 
                                                 5.   Dakota Zimmerman       Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School        2:25.38 
                                                 6.   Bethany Donaldson(So)  Effingham High School                      2:26.92 
                                                 7.   Kaylin Smith           Jersey Community High Scho ol               2:28.29 
                                                 8.   Rachel Crowley         Glenwood High School                       2:30.05 
                                                 9.   Tashlynn Hall(So)      Southeast High School                      2:38.46 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Kelsey Cramsey(Sr)     Effingham High School                      2:19.16 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Hannah. Boehme(Fr)     Taylorville                                2:23.23 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Alex House             Sacred Heart-Griffin                       2:23.71 
                                                 4.   Tori Fulgham(Jr)       Roxana                                     2:23.72 
                                                 5.   Dakota Zimmerman       Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School        2:25.38 
                                                 6.   Bethany Donaldson(So)  Effingham High School                      2:26.92 
                                                 7.   Kaylin Smith           Jersey Community High Scho ol               2:28.29 
                                                 8.   Rachel Crowley         Glenwood High School                       2:30.05 
                                                 9.   Hannah Jordan          Mt. Zion                                   2:36.57 
                                                10.   Tashlynn Hall(So)      Southeast High School                      2:38.46 
                                                11.   Hayley.. Simpkins(Fr)  Rochester                                  2:38.71 
                                                12.   Katelyn Halligan       Jacksonville H.S.                          2:41.40 
                                                13.   Sarah White(So)        Mt. Zion                                   2:43.33 
                                                14.   Courtney Dandridge(Fr) Southeast High School                      2:44.50 
                                                15.   Shasta Bryant           Lanphier High School                      2:45.62 
                                                16.   Marissa Miller(Fr)     Sacred Heart-Griffin                       2:45.85 
                                                17.   Toryn Davis            Taylorville                                2:46.22 
                                                18.   Tori Ahlmeyer          Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School        2:46.64 
                                                19.   Katey Brown            Jersey Community High Scho ol               2:46.75 
                                                20.   Kate Nikles            Lincoln                                    3:02.48 
                                                21.   Emily Corbridge        Jacksonville H.S.                          3:11.88 
 
 
 7. 4 X 200 Meter Relay  FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Mt. Zion (A)                                                      1:56.65 
                                                   (Connor Kuhle(Fr),Clemmie Taets,Alyssa Lowe,Shelbi Lahniers) 
                                                 2.   Effingham High School (A)                                         1:57.26 
                                                   (Hope Moore,Meghan Pruemer,Holly Moore,Stephanie Bo wen(Sr)) 
                                                 3.   Taylorville (A)                                                   1:58.64 
                                                   (Paige Davis,Allison Collingwood,Carly. Fleming(Sr) ,Mariah McQuire(Fr)) 
                                                 4.   Lincoln (A)                                                       1:58.71 
                                                   (Keke Dawson(Jr),Serena Cunningham(Fr),Asia. Glenn, Ayla Michael) 
                                                 5.   Roxana (A)                                                        2:00.04 
                                                   (Kylie Garris(So),Miranda Cunningham,Paige Stacy(Jr ),Destiny Vongprachanh) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Southeast High School (A)                                         1:42.69 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Yakira. Washington,Shirley. Jones(So),Shawnise Ste livan,Charday. Crawford(Jr)) 
                                                 2.   Decatur MacArthur (A)                                             1:45.59 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Khalyia Lawson(Fr),Alex Gregory(Sr),Raijean.. Tayl or,DeAsia Snowden-Bass) 
                                                 3.   Glenwood High School (A)                                          1:46.91 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Malina Murphy,Lexie. Weakly,Mackenzie McClintock,C rystal Lee(Jr)) 
                                                 4.   Sacred Heart-Griffin (A)                                          1:47.69 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Rachel Treat,Dianna Montgomery,Elizabeth Wiatrolik ,Aly Gossard) 
                                                 5.   Highland High School (A)                                          1:52.08 
                                                   (Kaitlin Rutz,Jen Ullman,Amy Sutterfield,Bailey Lei tschuh) 
                                                 6.   Jersey Community High School (A)                                  1:54.35 
                                                   (Mary Claire Davis,Emalie Thornton(Sr),Clara Miles( Fr),Ellen Snyders(Fr)) 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Southeast High School (A)                                         1:42.69 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Brion. Portis,Shirley. Jones(So),Shawnise Stelivan ,Charday. Crawford(Jr)) 
                                                 2.   Decatur MacArthur (A)                                             1:45.59 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 



                                                   (Khalyia Lawson(Fr),Alex Gregory(Sr),Raijean.. Tayl or,DeAsia Snowden-Bass) 
                                                 3.   Glenwood High School (A)                                          1:46.91 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Malina Murphy,Lexie. Weakly,Mackenzie McClintock,C rystal Lee(Jr)) 
                                                 4.   Sacred Heart-Griffin (A)                                          1:47.69 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Rachel Treat,Dianna Montgomery,Elizabeth Wiatrolik ,Aly Gossard) 
                                                 5.   Highland High School (A)                                          1:52.08 
                                                 6.   Jersey Community High School (A)                                  1:54.35 
                                                 7.   Mt. Zion (A)                                                      1:56.65 
                                                 8.   Effingham High School (A)                                         1:57.26 
                                                 9.   Taylorville (A)                                                   1:58.64 
                                                10.   Lincoln (A)                                                       1:58.71 
                                                11.   Roxana (A)                                                        2:00.04 
 
 
 8. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Courtney Dorsey(So)    Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School        1:06.87 
                                                 2.   Tianna James(So)       Roxana                                     1:10.51 
                                                 3.   Brianna. Dye(Fr)       Lincoln                                    1:10.69 
                                                 4.   Rachel Schollmeier(Fr) Mt. Zion                                   1:11.77 
                                                 5.   Lexie Tibbs(Fr)        Lincoln                                    1:14.14 
                                                 6.   Bridget Norman(Fr)     Mt. Zion                                   1:14.73 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Breanna Rooney(Fr)     Jacksonville H.S.                          1:04.34 
                                                 2.   Katie Wock(Jr)         Jersey Community High Scho ol               1:04.67 
                                                 3.   Merari James(Fr)       Southeast High School                      1:05.42 
                                                 4.   Julia. Jankuski(Fr)    Glenwood High School                       1:05.61 
                                                 5.   Kirsten. Cramsey(So)   Effingham High School                      1:07.46 
                                                 6.   Carly Schroeder(Fr)    Jersey Community High Scho ol               1:10.31 
                                                 7.   Megan Dewitt(Jr)       Jacksonville H.S.                          1:11.21 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     1.   Kelsey Cramsey(Sr)     Effingham High School                        58.57 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Nicole Dentzman(Jr)     Lanphier High School                        58.77 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Jazmin Jackson(Jr)     Glenwood High School                         59.29 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 4.   Aryn Weis(Sr)          Highland High School                         59.58 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 5.   Lyndi.. Saccaro(So)    Rochester                                  1:00.48 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 6.   Jada Price(Fr)         Southeast High School                      1:09.22 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Kelsey Cramsey(Sr)     Effingham High School                        58.57 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Nicole Dentzman(Jr)     Lanphier High School                        58.77 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Jazmin Jackson(Jr)     Glenwood High School                         59.29 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 4.   Aryn Weis(Sr)          Highland High School                         59.58 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 5.   Lyndi.. Saccaro(So)    Rochester                                  1:00.48 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 6.   Breanna Rooney(Fr)     Jacksonville H.S.                          1:04.34 
                                                 7.   Katie Wock(Jr)         Jersey Community High Scho ol               1:04.67 
                                                 8.   Merari James(Fr)       Southeast High School                      1:05.42 
                                                 9.   Julia. Jankuski(Fr)    Glenwood High School                       1:05.61 
                                                10.   Courtney Dorsey(So)    Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School        1:06.87 
                                                11.   Kirsten. Cramsey(So)   Effingham High School                      1:07.46 
                                                12.   Jada Price(Fr)         Southeast High School                      1:09.22 
                                                13.   Carly Schroeder(Fr)    Jersey Community High Scho ol               1:10.31 
                                                14.   Tianna James(So)       Roxana                                     1:10.51 
                                                15.   Brianna. Dye(Fr)       Lincoln                                    1:10.69 
                                                16.   Megan Dewitt(Jr)       Jacksonville H.S.                          1:11.21 
                                                17.   Rachel Schollmeier(Fr) Mt. Zion                                   1:11.77 
                                                18.   Lexie Tibbs(Fr)        Lincoln                                    1:14.14 
                                                19.   Bridget Norman(Fr)     Mt. Zion                                   1:14.73 
 
 
 9. 300 m Hurdles        FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Shelby. Hough(So)      Glenwood High School                         51.48 
                                                 2.   Colleen Staudenmaier(JrMt. Zion                                     54.75 
                                                 3.   Lauren Pearce(Jr)      Taylorville                                  56.05 
                                                 4.   Kaylee Westerman(Sr)   Taylorville                                  58.19 
                                                 5.   Elizabeth. Dye(So)     Lincoln                                      58.32 
                                                 6.   Taylor Stamper(Fr)     Roxana                                       59.09 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Jaclyn Steppe(So)      Effingham High School                        50.01 
                                                 2.   Miranda Koehler(Fr)    Sacred Heart-Griffin                         51.23 
                                                 3.   Ashley. Miller(Fr)     Mt. Zion                                     51.26 
                                                 4.   Kayla. Link(So)        Glenwood High School                         52.11 
                                                 5.   Aleese Kinney(Jr)      Effingham High School                        52.41 
                                                 6.   Jesse Arnold(Jr)       Jersey Community High Scho ol                 52.68 
                                                 7.   Janisha Pealer(Jr)     Decatur MacArthur                            53.08 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     1.   Amina. Jackson(Sr)     Lincoln                                      46.49 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Liz Canaday(Sr)        Southeast High School                        46.81 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Amanda.. Nelson(So)    Rochester                                    46.94 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 4.   Abby Ralph(Jr)         Sacred Heart-Griffin                         48.46 
                                                 5.   Megan Trost(So)        Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School          48.70 
                                                 6.   Emalie Thornton(Sr)    Jersey Community High Scho ol                 50.76 
                                                 7.   Justice Collins(Jr)    Southeast High School                        51.55 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Amina. Jackson(Sr)     Lincoln                                      46.49 



                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Liz Canaday(Sr)        Southeast High School                        46.81 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Amanda.. Nelson(So)    Rochester                                    46.94 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 4.   Abby Ralph(Jr)         Sacred Heart-Griffin                         48.46 
                                                 5.   Megan Trost(So)        Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School          48.70 
                                                 6.   Jaclyn Steppe(So)      Effingham High School                        50.01 
                                                 7.   Emalie Thornton(Sr)    Jersey Community High Scho ol                 50.76 
                                                 8.   Miranda Koehler(Fr)    Sacred Heart-Griffin                         51.23 
                                                 9.   Ashley. Miller(Fr)     Mt. Zion                                     51.26 
                                                10.   Shelby. Hough(So)      Glenwood High School                         51.48 
                                                11.   Justice Collins(Jr)    Southeast High School                        51.55 
                                                12.   Kayla. Link(So)        Glenwood High School                         52.11 
                                                13.   Aleese Kinney(Jr)      Effingham High School                        52.41 
                                                14.   Jesse Arnold(Jr)       Jersey Community High Scho ol                 52.68 
                                                15.   Janisha Pealer(Jr)     Decatur MacArthur                            53.08 
                                                16.   Colleen Staudenmaier(JrMt. Zion                                     54.75 
                                                17.   Lauren Pearce(Jr)      Taylorville                                  56.05 
                                                18.   Kaylee Westerman(Sr)   Taylorville                                  58.19 
                                                19.   Elizabeth. Dye(So)     Lincoln                                      58.32 
                                                20.   Taylor Stamper(Fr)     Roxana                                       59.09 
 
 
10. 1600 Meter Run       FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Hayley.. Simpkins(Fr)  Rochester                                  5:57.06 
                                                 2.   Dani Wilson(Sr)        Roxana                                     6:03.55 
                                                 3.   Natalie Flynn(Jr)      Jacksonville H.S.                          6:05.17 
                                                 4.   Abby Butler(Sr)        Lincoln                                    6:14.43 
                                                 5.   Kristen. Mertz(Sr)     Wood River East Alton-W.R.                  6:21.48 
                                                 6.   Michelle. Childers(Fr) Taylorville                                6:22.75 
                                                 7.   Maria Thurston(Sr)     Jersey Community High Scho ol               6:39.20 
                                                 8.   Tia. Mac(So)           Southeast High School                      7:06.18 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Kirsten. Aydt(So)      Glenwood High School                       5:25.78 
                                                 2.   Krissy.. Finley(So)    Rochester                                  5:25.84 
                                                 3.   Megan Bailey(Fr)       Mt. Zion                                   5:32.05 
                                                 4.   Macy Brown(So)         Taylorville                                5:35.69 
                                                 5.   Jayden Shelton(Fr)     Highland High School                       5:36.39 
                                                 6.   Taylor. Pohlman(Fr)    Sacred Heart-Griffin                       5:37.26 
                                                 7.   Bridget. McClain(Fr)   Sacred Heart-Griffin                       5:39.91 
                                                 8.   Tori Fulgham(Jr)       Roxana                                     5:48.40 
                                                 9.   Bethany Donaldson(So)  Effingham High School                      5:57.69 
                                                10.   Kathleen Wendell(Sr)   Jersey Community High Scho ol               6:26.98 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Kirsten. Aydt(So)      Glenwood High School                       5:25.78 
                                                 2.   Krissy.. Finley(So)    Rochester                                  5:25.84 
                                                 3.   Megan Bailey(Fr)       Mt. Zion                                   5:32.05 
                                                 4.   Macy Brown(So)         Taylorville                                5:35.69 
                                                 5.   Jayden Shelton(Fr)     Highland High School                       5:36.39 
                                                 6.   Taylor. Pohlman(Fr)    Sacred Heart-Griffin                       5:37.26 
                                                 7.   Bridget. McClain(Fr)   Sacred Heart-Griffin                       5:39.91 
                                                 8.   Tori Fulgham(Jr)       Roxana                                     5:48.40 
                                                 9.   Hayley.. Simpkins(Fr)  Rochester                                  5:57.06 
                                                10.   Bethany Donaldson(So)  Effingham High School                      5:57.69 
                                                11.   Dani Wilson(Sr)        Roxana                                     6:03.55 
                                                12.   Natalie Flynn(Jr)      Jacksonville H.S.                          6:05.17 
                                                13.   Abby Butler(Sr)        Lincoln                                    6:14.43 
                                                14.   Kristen. Mertz(Sr)     Wood River East Alton-W.R.                  6:21.48 
                                                15.   Michelle. Childers(Fr) Taylorville                                6:22.75 
                                                16.   Kathleen Wendell(Sr)   Jersey Community High Scho ol               6:26.98 
                                                17.   Maria Thurston(Sr)     Jersey Community High Scho ol               6:39.20 
                                                18.   Tia. Mac(So)           Southeast High School                      7:06.18 
 
 
11. 200 METER DASH       SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     1.   Charday. Crawford(Jr)  Southeast High School                        25.84 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Sierra James(Fr)        Lanphier High School                        27.04 
                                                 3.   Ellen Snyders(Fr)      Jersey Community High Scho ol                 27.36 
                                                 4.   Mariah McQuire(Fr)     Taylorville                                  28.68 
                                                 5.   Kristen Goben(Jr)      Glenwood High School                         30.46 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     1.   Aryn Weis(Sr)          Highland High School                         26.58 
                                                 2.   Clara Miles(Fr)        Jersey Community High Scho ol                 27.33 
                                                 3.   Alicia WIndisch(Fr)    Glenwood High School                         27.83 
                                                 4.   Breanna Rooney(Fr)     Jacksonville H.S.                            28.12 
                                                 5.   Mae. Milligan(Fr)      Rochester                                    29.04 
                                                 6.   Carly. Fleming(Sr)     Taylorville                                  30.37 
                                                 7.   Serena Cunningham(Fr)  Lincoln                                      31.99 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  3 (FAT)     1.   Khalyia Lawson(Fr)     Decatur MacArthur                            26.40 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Shirley. Jones(So)     Southeast High School                        27.11 
                                                 3.   Tori Fulgham(Jr)       Roxana                                       27.90 
                                                 4.   Aleese Kinney(Jr)      Effingham High School                        29.37 
                                                 5.   Keke Dawson(Jr)        Lincoln                                      29.70 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  4 (FAT)     1.   Jessica Gerber(Sr)     Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School          26.69 
                                                 2.   Alex Gregory(Sr)       Decatur MacArthur                            26.75 
                                                 3.   Connor Kuhle(Fr)       Mt. Zion                                     28.90 
                                                 4.   Reagan. Keck(So)       Effingham High School                        29.15 
                                                 5.   Rachel Shive(Fr)       Jacksonville H.S.                            29.27 
                                                 6.   Haylee Fairconnetue(So) Lanphier High School                        30.02 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Charday. Crawford(Jr)  Southeast High School                        24.53 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Aryn Weis(Sr)          Highland High School                         26.08 



                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Jessica Gerber(Sr)     Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School          26.75 
                                                 4.   Khalyia Lawson(Fr)     Decatur MacArthur                            27.38 
                                                 5.   Sierra James(Fr)        Lanphier High School                        27.42 
                                                 6.   Shirley. Jones(So)     Southeast High School                        27.43 
                                                 7.   Alex Gregory(Sr)       Decatur MacArthur                            27.78 
                                                 8.   Clara Miles(Fr)        Jersey Community High Scho ol                 28.22 
 
 
12. 4 X 400 Meter Relay  FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.   Mt. Zion (A)                                                      4:32.07 
                                                 2.   Lincoln (A)                                                       4:59.13 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.   Southeast High School (A)                                         4:03.30 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Liz Canaday(Sr),Dami Emuze,Halle.. Devoe,Brion. Po rtis) 
                                                 2.   Effingham High School (A)                                         4:06.27 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Peyton Bone(Sr),Jaclyn Steppe(So),Chelsea. Bingham ,Kelsey Cramsey(Sr)) 
                                                 3.   Sacred Heart-Griffin (A)                                          4:09.04 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Rachel Treat,Dianna Montgomery,Elizabeth Wiatrolik ,Aly Gossard) 
                                                 4.   Rochester (A)                                                     4:15.76 
                                                 5.   Glenwood High School (A)                                          4:18.50 
                                                 6.   Decatur MacArthur (A)                                             4:21.43 
                                                 7.   Highland High School (A)                                          4:22.58 
                                                 8.   Bethalto Civic Memorial High School (A)                           4:27.67 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.   Southeast High School (A)                                         4:03.30 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Liz Canaday(Sr),Dami Emuze,Halle.. Devoe,Brion. Po rtis) 
                                                 2.   Effingham High School (A)                                         4:06.27 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Peyton Bone(Sr),Jaclyn Steppe(So),Chelsea. Bingham ,Kelsey Cramsey(Sr)) 
                                                 3.   Sacred Heart-Griffin (A)                                          4:09.04 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                   (Rachel Treat,Dianna Montgomery,Elizabeth Wiatrolik ,Aly Gossard) 
                                                 4.   Rochester (A)                                                     4:15.76 
                                                 5.   Glenwood High School (A)                                          4:18.50 
                                                 6.   Decatur MacArthur (A)                                             4:21.43 
                                                 7.   Highland High School (A)                                          4:22.58 
                                                 8.   Bethalto Civic Memorial High School (A)                           4:27.67 
                                                 9.   Mt. Zion (A)                                                      4:32.07 
                                                10.   Lincoln (A)                                                       4:59.13 
 
 
13. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              1.   Halle.. Devoe          Southeast High School                     5'02.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Mary Claire Davis      Jersey Community High Scho ol              5'02.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3. T Erica. Moser(Fr)       Glenwood High School                      4'10.00" 
                                                  . T Alyssa Stults(So)      Southeast High School                     4'10.00" 
                                                  . T Tanerra. Dooley        Rochester                                 4'10.00" 
                                                 6. T Maria Thurston(Sr)     Jersey Community High Scho ol              4'08.00" 
                                                  . T Sadie Stone(Fr)        Glenwood High School                      4'08.00" 
 
 
14. LONG JUMP                 FINAL              1.   Brion. Portis          Southeast High School                    17'08.50" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Shawnise Stelivan      Southeast High School                    17'08.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Jill. Jachino          Taylorville                              17'04.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 4.   Peyton Bone(Sr)        Effingham High School                    17'03.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 5.   Mackenzie McClintock   Glenwood High School                     17'01.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 6.   Amanda.. Nelson(So)    Rochester                                16'07.00" 
                                                 7.   Sydney Jones(Fr)       Jersey Community High Scho ol             15'10.00" 
                                                 8.   Kayla Schleper         Jersey Community High Scho ol             15'07.00" 
                                                 9.   Jessica Gerber(Sr)     Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School      15'06.00" 
                                                10.   Courtney Dorsey(So)    Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School      15'02.00" 
                                                11.   Holly Moore            Effingham High School                    14'11.00" 
                                                12.   Connor Kuhle(Fr)       Mt. Zion                                 14'07.00" 
                                                13.   Aly White.             Lincoln                                  14'05.00" 
                                                14.   Kylie Garris(So)       Roxana                                   14'03.00" 
                                                15.   Maddy Hart             Mt. Zion                                 13'11.00" 
                                                16.   Alya Michael(Fr)       Lincoln                                  13'08.00" 
                                                17.   Brooke Kicklighter     Glenwood High School                     12'09.00" 
                                                18.   Anna Metcalf(So)       Wood River East Alton-W.R.                10'09.00" 
 
 
15. TRIPLE JUMP               FINAL              1.   Jill. Jachino          Taylorville                              36'06.50" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Peyton Bone(Sr)        Effingham High School                    35'06.25" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Bailey Leitschuh       Highland High School                     35'05.50" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 4.   Brion. Portis          Southeast High School                    35'01.50" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 5.   Kanika Bass            Decatur MacArthur                        35'00.50" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 6.   Mackenzie McClintock   Glenwood High School                     34'11.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 7.   Sydney Jones(Fr)       Jersey Community High Scho ol             34'01.00" 
                                                 8.   Kayla Schleper         Jersey Community High Scho ol             31'05.50" 
                                                 9.   Kapria. Gragg(Sr)      Southeast High School                    31'04.50" 



                                                10.   Jasonna Pealer(Fr)     Decatur MacArthur                        31'04.25" 
                                                11.   Miranda Cunningham     Roxana                                   31'02.00" 
                                                12.   Alexa Kinney(Jr)       Effingham High School                    30'05.50" 
                                                13.   Mandy Arnold(Fr)       Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School      30'01.50" 
                                                14.   Tori Ahlmeyer          Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School      29'06.50" 
                                                15.   Maddy Hart             Mt. Zion                                 29'00.50" 
                                                16.   Rocky Ellison(11)      Glenwood High School                     27'09.00" 
                                                17.   Taylor. Welch(Jr)      Rochester                                27'07.00" 
 
 
16. SHOT PUT                  FINAL              1.   Lena Giger(So)         Highland High School                     42'10.50" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Claire Nolan(Jr)       Taylorville                              42'01.75" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Kourtnee Hall(Sr)      Jersey Community High Scho ol             41'03.50" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 4.   K'leesa. Gilliam(Sr)   Southeast High School                    39'01.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 5.   Lindsay. Banks(Jr)      Lanphier High School                    36'10.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 6.   Bri Barrett(Sr)        Mt. Zion                                 36'01.50" 
                                                 7.   Megkinzie Carter       Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School      35'07.00" 
                                                 8.   Lauren Aiello(Sr)      Sacred Heart-Griffin                     35'00.00" 
                                                 9.   Trenetta. Ross(Sr)     Southeast High School                    33'03.25" 
                                                10.   Brooke Flesch(So)      Mt. Zion                                 32'08.50" 
                                                11.   Nikki Wright(So)       Glenwood High School                     32'07.25" 
                                                12.   Reahn Richards(Fr)     Jersey Community High Scho ol             31'08.00" 
                                                13.   Suzy. Parks            Effingham High School                    31'08.00" 
                                                14.   Abby.. Alewelt(So)     Rochester                                29'08.00" 
                                                15.   Maddy Field(Fr)        Effingham High School                    28'07.75" 
                                                16.   Alyssa. Roegge         Taylorville                              27'08.00" 
                                                17.   Derrin Wallace(Sr)     Glenwood High School                     27'03.00" 
                                                18.   Sami Suttles           Jacksonville H.S.                        26'07.50" 
                                                19.   Laresa Crumb(So)        Lanphier High School                    24'11.75" 
                                                20.   Chloe Albert(Fr)       Sacred Heart-Griffin                     23'05.00" 
                                                21.   Brittany Baker(Jr)     Jacksonville H.S.                        23'00.00" 
 
 
17. DISCUS                    FINAL              1.   Lena Giger(So)         Highland High School                    130'01.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Edraniel. Tookes       Lincoln                                 118'10.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Shaniera Wilson(So)    Southeast High School                   116'11.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 4.   Claire Nolan(Jr)       Taylorville                             113'04.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 5.   Elle. Alexander(Fr)    Glenwood High School                    108'10.00" 
                                                 6.   Kourtnee Hall(Sr)      Jersey Community High Scho ol            107'09.00" 
                                                 7.   Abby.. Alewelt(So)     Rochester                               105'07.00" 
                                                 8.   Jantzen Michael(Fr)    Effingham High School                    99'09.00" 
                                                 9.   Reahn Richards(Fr)     Jersey Community High Scho ol             96'07.00" 
                                                10.   Heather Spa(Jr)        Bethalto Civic Memorial Hi gh School      96'04.00" 
                                                11.   Sami Suttles           Jacksonville H.S.                        92'00.00" 
                                                12.   Derrin Wallace(Sr)     Glenwood High School                     91'09.00" 
                                                13.   Bri Barrett(Sr)        Mt. Zion                                 87'05.00" 
                                                14.   Brooke Flesch(So)      Mt. Zion                                 86'04.00" 
                                                15.   Lauren Aiello(Sr)      Sacred Heart-Griffin                     80'02.00" 
                                                16.   Dani Ashbaugh(Jr)      Effingham High School                    79'07.00" 
                                                17.   Chloe Albert(Fr)       Sacred Heart-Griffin                     76'11.00" 
                                                18.   Lindsay. Banks(Jr)      Lanphier High School                    72'08.00" 
                                                19.   Rachel Shive(Fr)       Jacksonville H.S.                        69'02.00" 
                                                20.   Alyssa. Roegge         Taylorville                              65'00.00" 
                                                21.   Lakesha Dickerson(Sr)   Lanphier High School                    56'06.00" 
 
 
18. Pole Vault                FINAL              1.   Chelsea. Bingham       Effingham High School                    12'00.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 2.   Laryn.. Sapetti(Fr)    Rochester                                10'03.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 3.   Alexa Kinney(Jr)       Effingham High School                    10'03.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 4.   Taylor.. Ostermeier(So)Rochester                                 9'09.00" 
                                                                                                             ** State Qual.! ** 
                                                 5.   Kaitlin Rutz           Highland High School                      8'03.00" 
                                                 6.   Katelyn Lucia(So)      Highland High School                      8'03.00" 
                                                 7.   Ali. Dubay             Taylorville                               7'09.00" 
 


